

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 408 OF 2025

Sanketa Vikram Kohale	...	Applicant.
V/s.		
The State of Maharashtra and Anr.	...	Respondents.

Mr. Hemant Ingle i/b Pratik Ingle, for the Applicant.
Ms. Madhavi H. Mhatre, A.P.P. for the Respondent- State.

**CORAM : RANJITSINHA RAJA BHONSALE, J.
DATE : 12th DECEMBER 2025.**

PC.:-

- 1) Shri. Ingle, learned counsel appearing for the Applicant seeks time to enable the Applicant to supply spare copies of the Application to the Registry.
- 2) In addition to Court notice, the Advocate for the Applicant is permitted to serve the Respondent No.1 by private notice and file an affidavit of service.
- 3) Stand over to 9th January, 2026.

(RANJITSINHA RAJA BHONSALE, J.)