

Mr. Hemant Ingale i/by Mr. Pratik Ingle, for Applicant.
Mr. D.J.Haldankar, APP for State.

CORAM: N.J.JAMADAR, J.

DATE : 7 MAY 2026

P.C.

1. Heard the learned Counsel for the Applicant.
2. Learned Counsel for the Applicant submits that the Respondent No.1 has been served.
3. Office report indicates that the notice through Court is awaited.
4. Await service of notice to Respondent No.1 through court.
5. Stand over to 18 June 2026.
6. In the meanwhile, the trial Court is requested to defer the proceedings in SS/2400306/2024.

(N.J.JAMADAR, J.)

Digitally signed by
SWAROOP
SHARAD PHADKE
Date: 2026.05.08
09:01:32 +0530